

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 9-5-80A

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin by action of its Business Committee entered into an attorney's contract No. I-l-ind, 42268 dated November 5, 1949, with the law firm of Aaron, Aaron, Schimberg and Hess, for the prosecution of tribal claims against the United States, and the contract was approved by the Commissioner of Indian Affairs on March 8, 1950, for an original term of ten years; and

WHEREAS, Said Contract was therafter extended by the commissioner of Indian Affairs from time to time; and

WHEREAS, Said contract was last extended by the Commissioner of Indian Affairs from March 8, 1975 for an additional term of five years; and

WHEREAS, Said contract expired March 8, 1980 by its own terms; and

WHEREAS, Claims of the tribe pursuant to this contract are now pending before the United States Court of Chaims; and

Whereas, It is desirable and in the best interest of the Oneida tribe that said attorneys contract be terminated,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee, in Session assembled, authorized to act on behalf of the Tribe, hereby terminates and disapproves extending and/or renewing the attorneys' contract with Marvin S. Chapman of the firm of Aaron Schimberg, Hess, Rusnak, Deutch and Gilbert.

Dated at Oneida, Wisconsin, September 5, 1980

Phone: 869-2752

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 6 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 5 day of September, 19 80; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 for, 0 members against, 0 members not voting: and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Tribal Secretary